Australian Capital Territory

Sale of Motor Vehicles (Fees) Determination
2016

Disallowable instrument DI2016-91

made under the

Sale of Motor Vehicles Act 1977, s 91 (Determination of fees and charges)

1 Name of instrument
This instrument is the Sale of Motor Vehicles (Fees) Determination 2015.

2 Commencement
This instrument commences on 1 July 2016.

3 Revocation
This instrument revokes DI12015-131, the Sale of Motor Vehicles (Fees) Determination
2015.

4 Determination of fees

1) The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is the fee
stated in the schedule, column 3 for that matter.

2 The fee for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is payable by the
person requesting the service.

5 Payment of fees
The fee payable for a matter stated in an item in the schedule, column 2 is payable to the
Territory.

6 Payment by instalments

The fees payable may be paid by quarterly or yearly instalments.

Shane Rattenbury MLA
Minister for Justice and Consumer Affairs

10 June 2016
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Column 1

Item

15

16

17

SCHEDULE - FEES AND CHARGES TO BE PAID

Column 2 Column 3

Matter in respect of which fee or charge is payable Amount Payable

Fee for the application for issue of a Motor Vehicle Sales Licence for each period of 12 months or
less under section 14 of the Sale of Motor Vehicles Act 1977.

Explanatory Note: Last Financial Year the fee was $596.00 with a minimum fee of $65.00.

Fee for the application for renewal of a Motor Vehicle Sales Licence for each period of 12 months
under section 14D of the Sale of Motor Vehicles Act 1977.

Explanatory Note: Last Financial Year the fee was $596.00 with a minimum fee of $65.00.

BLANK.

Explanatory Note: The fee for Item 17 under subsection 91(2) of the Sale of Motor Vehicles Act
1977 is discontinued.
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$620.00 for 12 months per place
of business (apportioned on a
monthly or part thereof basis if
less than twelve months), with a
minimum fee of $68.00 (GST is
not applicable)

$620.00 for 12 months per place
of business (apportioned on a
monthly or part thereof basis if
less than twelve months), with a
minimum fee of $68.00 (GST is
not applicable)
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